

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).114-130/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in RP No. 2740-2753/2009 & RP No. 2822-2833 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

AGRICULTURE INS.CO. OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLAPPA B.KERUR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2009-2038 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 382-539 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv. for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the quantum of cost
returnable within four weeks.

There shall be stay limited to 75% of the cost.

Dasti, in addition is also permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 25184-25283 of 2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master